

\210
W.P(Crl.)No. 95 OF 1999
ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No.2104/2004 In
Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 95/1999

T.S. BHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For seeking permission to go abroad on medical grounds)

Date : 06/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vikas Pahwa,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Diwan,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmad, A.S.G.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on either side.

No merits.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is dismissed.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master