

øITEM NO.25

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO.11510/2011 IN W.P.(CRL.) NO.95/1999

T.S. BHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for permission to go abroad and office report)

Date: 06/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv. for
(CBI) Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.

for Delhi Police Mr. S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.for
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Bhan, learned counsel appearing for CBI
prays for and is granted one week's time to take
instructions particularly regarding the current status of
the case.

List the case on next Monday, the 13th June, 2011.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master